payment by the Fund of the estimated offering expenses of $630,000 and Dealer Manager fee of $2,260,092.

   As of October 31, 2020

   As Further
   Actual   As Adjusted Adjusted

Borrowings:

Preferred Shares:
Preferred Shares, $0.001 par value per share, unlimited shares

authorized (The “Actual” column reflects the Fund’s outstanding
capitalization as of October 31, 2020. The “As Adjusted” and
“As Further Adjusted” columns reflect the issuance of 1,600,000
Preferred Shares.) .....   $ —   $ 40,000,000   $ 40,000,000

Common Shareholders’ Equity:
Common Shares, $0.001 par value per share; unlimited shares

authorized (The “Actual” and “As Adjusted” columns reflect
the 17,432,096 shares outstanding as of October 31, 2020.
The “As Further Adjusted” column assumes the issuance of 5,812,247
Common Shares pursuant to the Offer.)  ..... 17,432 17,432 23,244

Paid-in capital ..... 256,490,461 254,649,464 316,327,619
Total distributable loss  ..... (79,636,656) (79,636,656) (79,636,656)
Net Assets  .....   $176,871,237   $175,030,240   $236,714,207

S-8

Toppan Merrill - Aberdeen Income Credit Strategies Fund  [Split Prospectus Supplement [Funds] 811-22485  03-01-2021 E
| bforo | 20-May-21 08:52 | 21-8032-14.ca |  Sequence: 3
CHKSUM  Content: 56690  Layout: 61527  Graphics: 0  CLEAN

JOB: 21-8032-14  CYCLE#;BL#: 2; 0   TRIM: 8.25" x 10.75"  AS: New York: 212-620-5600
COLORS: Black, ~note-color 2  GRAPHICS: none  V1.5

USE OF PROCEEDS

The Fund estimates total net proceeds of the offering to be approximately $61,683,972, assuming the full exercise of the Rights at
the estimated Subscription Price per Common Share of $11.11 and after deduction of the Dealer Manager Fee and estimated
offering expenses payable by the Fund.

The Fund intends to invest the net proceeds of the offering in accordance with its investment objective and policies as stated in the
accompanying Prospectus. It is currently anticipated that the Fund will be able to invest substantially all of the net proceeds of the